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Legal Practitioners List 
 
These legal practitioners agreed to have their office addresses and telephone numbers listed 
for the public’s convenience. This list is for information only and is not a recommendation or 

endorsement of any individual practitioner. 
 

Alexander, Patricia A. 
2410 West Ray Road Suite 1 
Chandler, AZ 85224 
(480) 345-8845 
palexander@halaw.com 

Anderson, Kanani 
484 W Hemlock Way 
Chandler AZ 85248 
(480) 580-5310 
 

Anderson, Matthew 
4201 N 24th St Suite 150 
Phoenix AZ 85016 
(602) 732-6590 
matt@mattandersonlaw.com 

Angle, Kenneth 
645 N Diamond Springs Dr. 
Thatcher AZ 85552 
(520) 383-4590 

Armstrong, Roberta 
PO Box 2248 
Yelm WA 98597 
(423) 737-5448 

Barrett, Richard L. 
2141 E Camelback Rd Suite 100 
Phoenix AZ 85016 
(602) 840-8787 

Bell, Michael John 
1241 E Prince Rd 
Tucson AZ 85719 
(520) 850-5768 

Bradley, Colin 
2600 N 44th St Suite B-101 
Phoenix AZ 85008 
(602) 361-2551 

Brauchli, William A. 
3320 N Campbell Ave #150 
Tucson AZ 85719 
(520) 742-2191 
Wbrauchli@Comcast.Net 

Bremiller, Belinda B. 
14 E. 2nd St 
Tucson, AZ 85705 
(520) 448-1139 
Bbbbremiller@Gmail.Com 

Brown, Michael 
222 N Court 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 322-8180 
 

Bruce, William David 
Tohono O’odham Advocate 
Program 
(520) 383-3905 
William.Bruce@Tonation-
Nsn.Gov 

Burdick, Taylor 
101 S Player’s Club Dr Apt 8204 
Tucson AZ 85745 
(218) 324-0641 

Burger, Gary H. 
2901 N. Central, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
(602) 263-1768 
Garyburger53@Gmail.Com 

Burrell-Parley, Shanda 
8467 S Little Nogales Rd 
(520) 993-9078 
shanda.burrellparley@tonation-
nsn.gov 

Bustamante, Ernest Steven 
4530 East Shea Blvd #150 
Phoenix AZ 85028 
(602) 277-9900 
e.bustamante@esblawoffice.com 

Byrnes, Erin E. 
2198 E Camelback Rd Suite 375 
Phoenix AZ 85016-4772 
(602) 222-4848 
ebyrnes@udalllaw.com 

Cahan, Eric 
70 W. Franklin 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 622-4997 

Castillo-Reina, Diana-Erendira 
Po Box 86644 
Tucson AZ 85754 
(520) 405-3085 
erendira@erendiracastillolaw.com 

Chacon, Kaelen 
7430 Washington St Ne 
Albuquerque Nm 87109 
(505) 833-3036 
kaelen.chacon@roselbrand.com 

Chavez, Darlene Chavira 
Chavira Chavez Law Group, Pllc 
177 N. Church Avenue Ste 200 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1153 
(520)628-7777 Or (520)790-1282 
chavezdc@tabbn.com 

Chavez, Gary Aldrin 
Po Box 2271 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3905 

Chermouh, Rebel Harjo 
Tribal Court Advocate 
Tohono O’odham Legal Services 
2343 E. Broadway #200 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
(520) 623-9465 Ext. 4122 
rebelharjo@hotmail.com 
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Corral, Alonzo 
4720 W. Calle Tetakusim 
Tucson AZ 85757 
(520) 795-5750 

Croswell, William 
177 N. Church Ave. 
Presidio Suite 
Tucson, AZ. 85701 
(520) 622-3355 
attywcroswell@tabbn.com 

Cruz, Renee 
Hc01 Box 8521 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 807-2121 

 
   

Curran, James P. 
40 North Central Ave, Suite 2700 
Phoenix AZ 85004 
(602) 263-7366 
jcurran@jshfirm.com 

Diamond, James D. 
1201 E. Speedway Blvd 
Tucson AZ 85721 
(520) 626-9762 
jdiamondlaw@gmail.com 

Dombrowski, Bonnie 
(No Criminal Or Family Cases) 
2343 E. Broadway Ste. 112 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
(520) 622-2350 
bdrombrowski@jacoby-meyeraz.com 

Donau III, Alfred S. 
3505 N Campbell Ave Suite 501 
Tucson AZ 85719-2033 
(520) 795-8710 

Don Carlos, Michelle K. 
70 W. Franklin St 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
(520) 622-5020 
doncarloslaw@gmail.com 

Dworkin, Judith M. 
Sacks Tierney P.A. 
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 4th Fl. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
(480) 425-2615 
judith.dworkin@sackstierney.com 

Dyet, Shane Paul 
7955 S Priest Dr 
Tempe AZ 85284 
(602) 241-7006 
shane.dyet@occlaw.com 

Eckel, Neal A. 
45 N. Tucson Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85716 
(520) 792-0448 
neal@durazzo-eckel.com 

Enos, Christopher Lawrence 
3567 E Sunrise Dr. Suite 101 
Tucson AZ 85718 
(520) 577-9300 

Ewing, Scott Andrew 
177 N. Church Ave Suite 919 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 777-3398 

Farrison, Teresa Dawn 
1753 E. Broadway Rd #101-412 
Tempe, AZ 85282 
(602) 577-7649 
tdf@farrisonlaw.com 

Fain, Abi 
565 W Chandler Blvd Suite 212 
Chandler AZ 85225 
(480) 889-8990 

Felix, Rachel 
4250 N Drinkwater Blvd 4th Flr 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 
(480) 425-2600 

Fella, Elizabeth Sarah 
One S. Church Ave #1700 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 770-8755 

Fontana, Nicholas 
43 W Simpson St 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 237-4425 

Francis Jr., Douglas Tyler 
117 W Washington Street 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 882-2100 

Francisco, Madeline 
Po Box 1293 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-5546 

Gabroy, John 
3507 N. Campbell Ave Suite 111 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
(520) 577-7321 
jgabroy@gabroylaw.com 

Gallegos, R. Ruben 
(Creditor & Business Only) 
116 14th St., S.W. 
Albuquerque, Nm 87102 
(505) 842-8484 
ruben@gallegoslaw.com 

Gomez, Esq.  Dominic Alexius 
Taylor & Gomez LLP 
4022 E Broadway Rd Suite 113 
Phoenix, AZ 85040 
(602) 394-8930 
dg@taylorgomezlaw.com 

Goodwin, Heather 
1 S Church Ave Suite 1000 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 792-3836 
hgoodwin@mpfmlaw.com 

Gordon, Zachary M. 
7454 S Camino Rahum 
Tucson AZ 85757 
(520) 879-5750 
 

Gottfredson, Bryan 
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd 4th Floor 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
(480) 425-2643 
bryan.gottfredson@sackstierney.com 

Goudreau, Constance 
565 W Chandler Blvd. Suite 212 
Chandler AZ 85225 
(480) 889-8990 
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Griffin, Brenden J. 
3507 N. Campbell Ave Ste 111 
Tucson, AZ  85719 
(520) 320-1300 

Grisoni, Thomas Alberto 
2175 N. Alma School Rd Ste B-107 
Chandler, AZ  85224 
(480) 222-2020 

Guss, Mary E. 
3056 N. Presidio Park Pl 
Tucson AZ 85716 
(520) 626-0236 
maryguss@hotmail.com 

Hager, Eric 
3667 N Mountain Ave 
Tucson AZ 85719 
(520) 906-4284 
eric.hager@tonation-nsn.gov 

Hameroff, David 
3443 E Ft Lowell Rd 
Tucson AZ 85716 
(520) 792-4700 

Harris, Michael 
4250 N Drinkwater Blvd 4th Floor 
Scottsdale AZ 85251 
(480) 425-2646 
harris@sackstierney.com 

Huselid, Sevrin 
3231 N 90th St 
Mesa AZ 85207 
(928) 425-3225 

Julian Jr., Theodore 
Burch & Cracchiolo, P.A. 
702 E Osborn Rd Suite 200 
Phoenix AZ 85016 
(602) 234-8780 

Keene, Joe 
4250 N Drinkwater Blvd 4th Floor 
Scottsdale AZ 85251 
(480) 425-2675 

Keller, Peter B. 
115 W. Washington St 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 622-3909 

Kovalik, David Kenneth 
PO Box 43713 
Tucson AZ  85733 
(520) 882-5747 

Lagattuta, Charles A. 
3000 W San Juan Terrace 
Tucson AZ 85713 
(520) 383-3905 

Lara, Adolfo 
177 N Church Ave Suite 909 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 577-0707 

Ledbetter, James E. 
1003 N Main St 
Cottonwood AZ 86326 
(928) 649-8777 
 

Listo, Kimberly 
PO Box 425 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3702 

Lopez, Patrick James 
259 N. Meyer Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
(520) 624-8886 
plopez@mcrazlaw.com 

Lorenz, Ryan J. 
Clark Hill PLC 
14850 N. Scottsdale Rd. Ste 500 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
(480) 684-1100 
rlonenz@clarkhill.com 

Love, Christopher 
2320 S Walnut Dr. 
Chandler AZ 85286 
(480) 428-4590 
chris@vtklaw.com 

Luna, Stella Claire 
P.O. Box 483 
Sells, AZ 85634 
(520) 383-4590 

Lynch, Chelsea 
45694 W Windmill Dr. 
Maricopa AZ 85139 
(480) 841-7075 

Martinez, Charles Edwin 
PO Box 732 
Gilbert AZ  85299 
(480) 633-7151 

Martinez, Sonia 
625 W Southern Ave # E 
Mesa, AZ 85210 
(480) 352-5886 

Mcguire, Pernell Whynn 
320 N. Leroux Suite A 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 779-1173 
pmcguire@mcguiregardner.com 

Mellick, Christine 
PO Box 830 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-2910 

Mermel, Grace Camilla York 
128 S 5th Ave Apt 32 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 383-3905 

Metoxen, Jacob 
4553 S Mill Ave 
Tempe AZ 85282 
(520) 273-5564 

Molina, J.D., Lourdes Salomon 
PO Box 24133 
Tucson, AZ  85734 
(520) 623-8989 
lourdessalomonlopez@yahoo.com 
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Moyer, Sharon S. 
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd 4th Flr 
Scottsdale AZ  85251 
(480) 425-2606 
sharon.moyer@sackstierney.com 

Nakai, Katosha 
Strickland & Strickland DC 
4400 E Broadway Blvd Suite 700 
Tucson AZ 85711-3555 
(520) 795-8727 

Nava, Julian 
525 W Chandler Blvd Suite 212 
Chandler AZ 85225 
(480) 889-8990 

Norton Jr, Thomas 
5568 W Crimson Bluff Dr 
Marana AZ 85658 
(520) 628-7777 

Nuccio, Salvatore 
Tohono O’odham Advocate Program 
PO Box 890 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3905 
salvatore.nuccio@tonation-nsn.gov 

Ochoa, Luis A. 
Quarles & Brady Streich Lang LLP 
One South Church Avenue 
Suite 1700 
Tucson AZ  85701-1621 
(520) 770-8700 
lochoa@quarles.com 

O’leary, Robert 
PO Box 42734 
Tucson AZ 85733 
(520) 628-9588 

Pablo, Lawanda K 
PO Box 395 
Sacaton AZ 85147 
(520) 610-0217 

Payson II, Anthony 
360 S. Convent 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
(520) 623-4455 
paysonanthony@gmail.com 

Petersen, Andrew James 
3861 E. Third Street 
Tucson, AZ  85716 
(520) 795-1900 
apetersen@humphreyandpertersen.com 

Peters, Renay 
P.O. Box 2146 
Sacaton, AZ 85247 

Proffitt, Spencer 
16767 N Perimeter Dr Suite 210 
Scottsdale AZ 85260 
(480) 607-9719 

Quigley, Daniel James 
6262 North Swan Road Suite 200 
Tucson, AZ  85718 
(520) 792-4800 
daniel@hsvklaw.com 

Ramon, Lorraine 
PO Box 1494 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3905 

Rappazzo, Jonah 
16767 N Perimeter Dr Suite 210 
Scottsdale AZ 85260 
(480) 624-8591 

Reyes, Christine 
11 S 12th St #5719 
Phoenix AZ 85034 
(623) 308-5522 

Rigby, Todd A. 
2929 North Central Avenue Suite 1700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
(602) 385-1040 
rigby@lewisbrisbois.com 

Roer, David Michael 
505 W. Ray Rd #2 
Chandler, AZ  85225 
(480) 821-5088 
david.roer@azbar.org 

Rosette, Robert A. 
565 W Chandler Blvd Ste 212 
Chandler, AZ 85225-7537 
(480) 889-8990 
 

Rosier, Ronald 
4809 E. Thistle Landing Drive Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ  85044 
(480) 346-4214 
ronald.rosier@gric.nsn.us 

Shanker, Tamera C. 
700 East Baseline Road Bldg. B 
Tempe, AZ  85283 
(480)-838-9300 
tcs@shankerlaw.net 

Simonson, Scott 
1 S Church Ave Suite 1700 
Tucson AZ 85701 
(520) 770-8711 

Skenandore, Samantha C. 
700 E. Baseline Rd 
Tempe AZ 85283 
(480) 428-4592 
samantha@shankerlaw.net 

Smith, D. Jesse 
100 N. Stone #801 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
(520) 623-8343 
smi579@aol.com 

 
 

Stompoly, John 
698 E. Wetmore Rd #330 
Tucson AZ 85705 
(520) 628-8300 

Stuehringer, James W. 
Waterfall, Economidis 
5210 E Williams Circle Suite 800 
Tucson AZ  85711 

Thomas, Aubrey L. 
Flagstaff Law Group 
201 E Birch Ave Suite 10 
Flagstaff AZ 86001 
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johnstompoly@stompoly.com (520) 790-5828 
jstuehringer@wechv.com 

(928) 233-6800 

Torrez, Virginia Ruth Adair 
1961 W. Calle Mecedora 
Tucson AZ  85745 
(520) 383-3410 
virjinya.torrez@tonation-nsn.gov 

Tsosie, Paul 
7864 S. Redwood Road 
West Jordan UT  84088 
(801) 676-0863 
paul@tsosielaw.com 

Turk, David 
11661 E Twin Hills Trail 
Tucson AZ 85748 
(808) 285-7555 
davidturk@email.arizona.edu 

Turner, Leslie Suzette 
Tohono O’odham Advocate Program 
PO Box 890 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3905 
leslie.turner@tonation-nsn.gov 

Urbina, Alfred L 
8201 N Amber Burst Dr. 
Tucson AZ 85743 
(520) 383-3410 

Van Amburg, Noah H. 
2033 E. Speedway Blvd., Suite 102 
Tucson, AZ  85719 
(520) 323-4559 
njv@azbar.org 

Ventura, Faron Ray 
PO Box 2255 
Sells AZ 85634 
(520) 383-3905 

Verri, Richard 
565 W Chandler Blvd Suite 212 
Chandler AZ 85225 
(480) 889-8990 

Wattel, David Edward 
2175 N. Alma School Rd. #B-107 
Chandler, AZ  85224 
(480) 222-2020 
d.wattel@wattelandyork.com 

Whiteskunk, Emerson 
TON Advocate Program 
PO Box 890 
Sells, AZ 85634 

Wolf black Sr., Clifford 
137 S Grande Ave #2 
Tucson AZ 85745 
(520) 369-7441 

Wolitzky, Sidney F. 
290 N. Meyer Ave. 
Tucson, AZ  85701-1047 
(520) 622-5832 
swolit9424@msn.com 

Zack, Ronald 
4400 E Broadway Blvd. Suite 307 
Tucson, AZ  85711 
(520) 664-3420 
ronzacklaw@gmail.com 

  

 


